

|              |
|--------------|
| Serial No.60 |
| Regular List |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) No. 468/2024

**Imtiyaz Ahmad Kumar**

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Junaid Rashid, Adv.*

**V/s**

**Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma and Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

**CORAM:**

**HON’BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**  
**01.03.2025**

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that respondents have not complied with the Order dated 24<sup>th</sup> July, 2024, passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 1960/2020, within the stipulated period.

Respondents to comply with the aforesaid order in its letter and spirit and submit fresh compliance report.

List again on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01.03.2025**  
*“Shamim Dar”*