

S. No. 50
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 468/2024 in [WP(C) 1960/2020].

IMTIYAZ AHMAD KUMAR.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

MR.PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA (JKAS) MD J AND K
MINERALS LTD AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Furqan Sofi, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
29.10.2025

None appears for petitioner. Same was the position on the last date of hearing, hence the present petition is dismissed for non prosecution along with connected application(s).

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR
29.10.2025
Bisma Jan.